OP \$215.00 4711445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L.A. LUCKY IMPORT & EXPORT INC.		06/20/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L.A. LUCKY IMPORT EXPORT, INC.	
Street Address:	5699 Rickenbacker Rd.	
City:	Bell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4711445	NOÔNG PHU BRAND VIETNAMESE FARMER BRAND
Registration Number:	4644319	TRIPLE GOLDEN ELEPHANT BRAND
Registration Number:	4644243	KIM NHUNG K.N.S. BRAND
Registration Number:	4233610	OCEAN FARMS BRAND
Registration Number:	4233322	OCEAN FARMS BRAND
Registration Number:	4157245	LUCKY CROWN BRAND
Registration Number:	4687296	L.A. LUCKY FARMS QUALITY FRESHNESS
Registration Number:	4157266	L.A. LUCKY BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

Address Line 1: 3905 State St. #7-134

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenny Nguyen
SIGNATURE: /KENNY NGUYEN/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0228

900410674

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=lalucky_assignment#page1.tif
source=lalucky_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS L.A. LUCKY IMPORT & EXPORT INC., ("Assignor") with an address of 5699 Rickenbacker Rd., Bell, CA, 90201, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS L.A. LUCKY IMPORT EXPORT, INC., ("Assignee") with an address of 5699 Rickenbacker Rd., Bell, CA, 90201, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date:

Date:

L.A. LUCKY IMPORT & EXPORT INC.,

Assignor

Зу: ____

Name: Kenny Nguyen

Title: President

L.A. LUCKY IMPORT EXPORT, INC.,

Assignee

ву:___

Name: Kephy Nguyen

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0230

SCHEDULE A

Merk	Registration Number	Registration Date
NOÔNG PHU BRAND VIETNAMESE FARMER BRAND w/ Stylized Design	4711445	MAR 31, 2015
TRIPLE GOLDEN ELEPHANT BRAND w/ Stylized Design	4644319	NOV 25, 2014
KIM NHUNG K.N.S. BRAND w/ Stylized Design	4644243	NOV 25, 2014
OCEAN FARMS BRAND w/ Stylized Design	4233610	OCT 30, 2012
OCEAN FARMS BRAND	4233322	OCT 30, 2012
LUCKY CROWN BRAND	4157245	JUN 12, 2012
L.A. LUCKY FARMS QUALITY FRESHNESS w/ Stylized Design	4687296	FEB 17, 2015
L.A. LUCKY BRAND w/ Stylized Design	4157266	JUN 12, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 06/23/2017